INFO-ICB-EM_040831_MEA.DOC PAG :1
From ICB EM / MPP1
e-mail :  :  plm_ho_mea.be@siemens.com
Attn. Distribution list
Copy J.De Vooght / JP Wattiaux / K.Jansen /
G.Theuwissen / K.Verspecht / N.Cras /
W.Lochs / W.Verwilt / J.De Keuster /L.De
Wilde / K.Jacobs

package for   HiPath 1100
5,00 EUR 15,30 EUR
The following ordering position is affected by changes to the corresponding TKZ:
PST-/LM-No. Description new TKZ prev. TKZ
A31003-K1250-B800-*-19 Documentation multi Lang.
package for   HiPath 1100
EL4 EL2
note : multi-lingual doc (on CD) is standard delivered with basic Hipath 1100 system.
INFO-ICB-EM_040831_MEA.DOC PAG :6
c) 1100 Hipath 1100 ADSL module = subject to export restrictions
Due to the fact that the ADSL module is subject to export restrictions, given module and related
services are country specific. (Check with Product Management)
d) Volume packs “basic” systems Hipath 1100 : proposal !
Volume Pack v5.1 parts description #
systems
ZH1120S51-V024 24* HiPath 1120 V 5.1 Box IM with PSU 230V ( 2 CO / 4abcd +  4ab ) 24
ZH1130S51-V020 20* HiPath 1130 V 5.1 Box IM with PSU ( 2 CO / 8abcd + 2 ab ) 20
ZH1150S51-V012 12* HiPath 1150 V 5.1 Box IM with PSU ( 2  CO / 8 abcd +2 ab ) 12
ZH1190FS51-V004 4* HiPath 1190 V 5.1 Box IM with PSU  4
ZH1190FRS51-V004 4* HiPath 1190 V 5.1 Rack full 19" with 3 PSU 4
ZH1190MS51-V004 4* HiPath 1190 V 5.1 Box medium with 2 PSU 4
ZH1190MRS51-V004 4* HiPath 1190 V 5.1 Rack medium 19" with 2 PSU 4
In addition to the basic systems volume packages we are also considering volume packs on the
peripheral boards (most often used types). Given peripheral board packs would then also be deliverable
from stock.
� Please forward to product management the list of peripheral cards as the most frequently used